Tournament of Champions

**Competition Begins Promptly at 8:00 A.M.

**Open to Men and Women, High School Graduates to Age 24

<u>DON'T DELAY! ONLY THE FIRST 15 ENTRIES EACH FOR MEN AND WOMEN WILL BE ACCEPTED.</u>
**ALL CONTESTANTS MUST SIGN A WAIVER. IF YOU ARE UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE, A PARENT'S
SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED. WAIVERS WILL BE SIGNED BEFORE COMPETITION BEGINS ON THE DAY
OF THE EVENT.

**IT IS MANDATORY THAT ALL ENTRANTS PARTICIPATE IN ALL 10 EVENTS LISTED ON THE ENTRY FORM. IF YOU DO NOT PARTICIPATE IN ALL 10 EVENTS FOR ANY REASON, YOU WILL BE DISQUALIFIED FROM THE TOURNAMENT.

**ENTRANTS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BEING AT ALL EVENTS. EVENT INFORMATION WILL BE ADVISED TO ALL ENTRANTS BEFORE THE COMPETITION BEGINS.

Name	Address		
Phone	City,State,Zip		
SSN	D.O.B	Age	
University/College to Attend		MFShirtsize	
Fmail			

Tournament Events

TOUTHUM DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO				
<u>Mer</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>Wc</u>	<u>omen</u>	
1.	Distance run (1 mile)	1.	Distance run (1 mile)	
2.	Free throws (10)	2.	Free throws (10)	
3.	Pull ups	3.	Standing long jump	
4.	Standing long jump	4.	Pull ups	
5.	Shuttle run	5.	Obstacle course	
6.	Obstacle course	6.	Shuttle run	
7.	Soccer course	7.	Softball throw(distance/accuracy)	
8.	40 yd dash	8.	40 yd dash	
9.	Football throw (dist./accuracy)	9.	Soccer course	
10.	Long distance shootout		Long distance shootout	

Prize money will be awarded to winners in the form of a COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP and must be used to assist with the payment of educational expenses within five years of the receipt of the award

<u>Awards</u>

 Men
 Women

 1st Place--\$2000.00
 1st Place--\$2000.00

 2nd Place--\$1500.00
 2nd Place--\$1500.00

 3rd Place--\$1000.00
 3rd Place--\$1000.00

 4th Place--\$500.00
 4th Place--\$500.00

**NO PERSONAL EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED FOR THIS TOURNAMENT. ALL EQUIPMENT WILL BE SUPPLIED BY THE TOURNAMENT STAFF.

LOCATION: North Webster Elementary School...West Parking Lot and Gymnasium

ENTRY FEE: \$15 (non-refundable for first 15 men and 15 women)

ENTRY DEADLINE: June 8, 2024

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Shoop Sports and Youth Foundation

MAIL/DROP OFF TO: Mr. Jace Stewart (574)518-1355

12366 N. Kings Dr. Syracuse, IN 46567

Venmo @Shoop-SportsYouth